






NCC Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda 
Page2 
June 11, 2020 

9. Student Athletic & Catastrophic Student Athletic Insurance Renewals (Page 22)

10. LaSalle Power Station Real Property Tax Assessment Settlement Agreement (Page 23)

11. Authorization to Continue Operations for Standard Operating Expenditures (Page 24)

12. Bid Results - Building G AHU Replacement (Pages 25-27)

13. President's Contract - Approve a three-year employment contract for President Dr. Jerry

Corcoran from July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2023 with a salary increase of 2.5 percent for

FY202 l providing for an annual salary of $210,778.00 as well as benefits and other

conditions presented in the contract. http:/Lwww.ivcc.edu/ board/contracts/ (Page 28)

14. Vice Presidents' Contracts (Page 29)
14.1 Approve the FY2021 employment contract for Cheryl E. Roelfsema, Vice

President for Business Services and Finance, with a 5 percent increase for 
FY2021, resulting in an annualized salary of $143,552.00 and duties, benefits, and 
other conditions as outlined in her contract. http://www.ivcc.edu/ board/contracts/ 

14.2 Approve the FY2021 employment contract for Dr. Deborah Anderson, Vice 
President for Academic Affairs, with a 2.5 percent increase for FY2021, resulting 
in an annualized salary of $126,015.00 and duties, benefits and other conditions 
as outlined in her contract. http://www.ivcc.edu/ board/contracts/ 

14.3 Approve the FY2021 employment contract for Mark Grzybowski, Vice President 
for Student Services, with a 2.5 percent increase for FY202 l, resulting in an 
annualized salary of $92,759.00 and duties, benefits, and other conditions as 
outlined in his contract. http://www.ivcc.edu/ board/contracts/ 

15. Information Items (Pages 30-39)

15.1 Staff Appointment-Thomas Nestler, Truck Driver Training Coordinator (Page 30) 

15 .2 Staff Resignation-Matthew Phillips, Emollment Services Assistant (Page 31) 

15.3 Staff Resignation-Sarah Tipton, Emollment Services Assistant (Page 32) 

15.4 Staff Resignation-Marie Ortiz, Utility Clerk (Page 33) 

15.5 Staff Retirement-Marilyn Lange, Math Tutor/Mathematics Instructor (Page 34) 

15.6 Faculty Resignation-Atti Padoan, Spanish/Italian/French Instructor (Pages 35-36) 

15.7 Staff Resignation-Jon Murphy, Men's Basketball Assistant Coach (Page 37) 

15. 8 Staff Retirement-Dennis Arbuckle, Custodian (Page 3 8)

15.9 Staff Retirement-Kathy Arbuckle, Custodian (Page 39) 

16. Trustee Comment






















































































